4.0 No.of Agency required and %distribution of 
work(subject to availability of bidders) 

a) Number of Agency: 01 (One) 
b) Distribution of Work: 100 % 

4.1 Mode of tendering  OPEN   

4.2 Type of bidding TWO PART (E-tender) 

4.3 REVERSE AUCTION APPLICABLE   

4.4 E.M.D. amount  Rs.11,21,975.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twenty One 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five only) (Ref. Clause 
4.0 of Annexure-A1). 

5.0 Tender e-Submission Start Date/Time.  From Date:24/02/2026 (3:00 PM) 

5.1 Tender e-Submission Last Date/Time.  By Date :23/03/2026 (3.00 PM) 

6.0 e-Tender Opening Date/Time  On Date:26/03/2026 (10.30 AM)